
8.—7 20

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE—continued.

Item.Item. 1910-11.
i

TREASURY : MISCELLANEOUS 8EVICES—continued. £ £

1212

VOTE No. 9—continued.
Miscellaneous Services—continued.
Chabges for and incidental to—continued.
Refund to the Public Trustee of amounts paid into the

Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates
now claimed by next-of-kin—

Peter Jamieson ... ... £150
W. Hely ... ... 264
R. Dickson ... .. 4

418
13

14
15
16
17

13

14
15
10
17

Remuneration to Postal Department for paying Im-
perial pensions ... ...

Stamp duty on cheques and documents ... ...
Telephones ... ... ...
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ... ...

150
50
25
25

200

9,342
Less estimated credits under section 42 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1908 ... ... | 200

Total—Vote No. 9 ... ... ji 9,142

TOTAL OF CLASS II £51,961


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

