## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE—continued.

				1910–11.		
	TREASURY: MISCELLA	NEOUS SEV	ICES—co	ntinued.	£	£
12	VOTE No. 9—continued.  MISCELLANKOUS SKRVICES—continued.  CHABGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.  Refund to the Public Trustee of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates now claimed by next-of-kin—  Peter Jamieson £150  W. Hely 264				-	
	R. Dickson	•••	••	4	418	
13	Remuneration to Posta	l Department	for pay	ing Im-		
	perial pensions		•••	•••	150	
14	Stamp duty on cheques a	and documents		•••	50	
15	Telephones	, •••	• • •	•••	25	
16 17	Travelling allowances an Contingencies, includin	g unforeseen	expendit	ure in-	25	
	cidental to the other i	tems of the vo	ote		200	•
	Less estimated credits under section 42 of the				9,342	
	Public Revenues				200	
	Тотал	-Vote No.	9			9 ,142